PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Los Alamos National Security, LLC
Street Address:	Los Alamos National Laboratory
Internal Address:	LC/IP, Mail Stop A187
City:	Los Alamos
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12215081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)595-5301

 Phone:
 503-595-5300

Email: rosanne.paulson@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory K. Scott, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon St., Suite 1600
Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8472-88036-01 GKS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory K. Scott, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=88036-01_UC-LANS#page1.tif source=88036-01_UC-LANS#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027014 FRAME: 0928

Rev. 04/06/2006

ASSIGNMENT

DOE <u>S-104,849</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

The Regents of the University of California
1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200

1111 Fra	anklin Street, Fifth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200
hereby s	ells, assigns and transfers
National	GNEE, Los Alamos National Security, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, at Los Alamos Laboratory, LC/IP, Mail Stop A187, Los Alamos, NM 87545 and the successors, assigns and resentatives of the ASSIGNEE
⊠ its er	ntire right, title and interest
☐ an un	divided fifty percent (50%) interest
☐ an ur	ndivided percent (_%) interest
for the U	nited States and its territorial possessions
and in which are	n all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements e disclosed in the invention titled:
CIRCULA	AR PERMUTANT GFP INSERTION FOLDING REPORTERS
Name of	Inventors: Geoffrey S. Waldo, Stephanie Cabantous
and whic	h is found in
(a)	
(b)	U.S. Patent No. , issued .
	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International

Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue

PATENT REEL: 027014 FRAME: 0929 and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

AND the **ASSIGNOR** requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Los Alamos National Security, LLC.

executed this

Signature of Assignor

15th day of May, 2006

Bruce H. Cottrell

IP Practice Group Leader